



Date: 07th August, 2024

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001
(Scrip Code No: 531644)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find the enclosed Form C as received from the promoters under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of purchase of share of Tokyo Finance Limited in off market mode.

Kindly acknowledge and update your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

For Tokyo Finance Limited

Haresh Velji Shah Director DIN: 00008339

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Tokyo Finance limited

ISIN of the company: INE546D01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Details of change in nothing of Securities of Frontoer, Employee of Director of a fisted con													
Name, PAN,	Category	Securities held prior Securities acquired/ Disposed					Date of allotment advice/		Date of	Mode of			
CIN/DIN, & address	of Person	to acquisiti	ion /				acquisition/ disposal		acquisition of shares/ sale		intimation	acquisition /	
	(Promoter	disposal							of shares specify		to company	disposal (on	
	s/ KMP /												market/public/
	Directors /												rights/
	Immediate												preferential offer / off
	relative to												market/ Inter-
	/ others												se transfer,
	etc)												ESOPs etc.)
	,	Type of	No. and	Type of	No	Value	Transact	Type of	No. and	From	То		25515 616.)
		security	% of	security	110	v arac	ion Type	security	% of	Tiom	10		
		(For eg.	share	(For eg. –			(Buy/	(For eg. –	sharehol				
		- Share,	holding	Share,			Sale/	Share,	ding				
		Converti	nolung	Convertibl				Convertibl	unig				
		ble		Convertibl			Pledge /						
				e Data and			Revoke/	e D.L.					
		Debentur		Debenture			Invoke)	Debenture					
		es etc.)		s etc.)				s etc.)	10	4.4			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Dharmil Haresh	Promoter	Equity	1793851	Equity	275000	45,37,	Buy	Equity	2068851	05.08.2024	05.08.2024	06.05.2022	Off market
Shah		Shares		shares		500		Shares					
PAN:JEQPS2130			25.74%						29.68%				
E													
Samarpan Jha													
Niwas Opp. Parle													
Tilak School Vile													
Parle (E) Mum-57			1					1	ĺ				

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in **Regulation 6(2). NOT APPLICABLE**

Trading in derivativ	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy	Buy Sell			
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Dharmil Haresh Shah

Date: August 06, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Annexure A

Details of acquisition by Dharmil H. Shah

Sr. No.	Date of Acquisition	No. of Shares	Value per share	Aggregate Value	
1	Purchase on 05.08.24	275000	16.50	45,37,500	
	Total	275000		45,37,500	

